

## UOB PRVI MILES AMERICAN EXPRESS<sup>®</sup> CARD SATS PREMIER LOUNGE PROMOTION



Complimentary Access to SATS Premier Lounge



Be the first 88 Cardmembers to spend a minimum of S\$500 from 11 to 20 April 2014 to receive a pair of Singapore Airport SATS Premier Lounge Passes (worth S\$75)!

## Terms and Conditions

- 1. The above Promotion is open only to selected Principal UOB PRVI Miles American Express<sup>®</sup> Cardmembers who have received a short message service (the "SMS") on the Promotion and is not transferrable (the "Targeted Cardmembers").
- 2. Subject to the terms herein, each Targeted Cardmember is entitled to receive a pair of Singapore Airport Lounge Access Passes (the "Gift") upon charging a minimum of \$\$500 to his/her Card from 11 April to 20 April 2014, both dates inclusive (the "Eligible Cardmember"). Only posted transactions within the promotional period of 11 April 2014 to 20 April 2014 will be valid. Spending on supplementary card, funds transfer, cash advances, fees, interests or any other financial charges are excluded. UOB will not be liable for any late transaction postings affecting any Cardmember's eligibility to qualify for the Gift. To qualify, your credit card account must be in good standing and not be cancelled for any reason.
- 3. The Gift is limited to one (1) redemption per Eligible Principal Cardmember and valid for use till 30 June 2014. The Gift will be sent to Eligible Cardmembers by mail by 15 May 2014. The Gift is not exchangeable for cash, credit or other goods and services. UOB reserves the right, at its discretion, at any time, without notice or assigning any reason thereof, replace or substitute the Gift with any other gift of equal or similar value selected by UOB.
- 4. All issues must be taken up with the merchant directly. UOB assumes no liability or responsibility for the acts or the defaults of the merchant or defects in the goods or services offered in this promotion. UOB is not an agent of the merchant. Any dispute about the quality or service standard must be resolved directly with the merchant. The merchant may impose conditions for the redemption of the goods or services. UOB will not be responsible for any injury, loss or damage suffered as a result of the redemption or usage of the goods and services. UOB and the participating merchant reserve the right to vary/amend the privileges and/or terms and conditions without prior notice.
- 5. UOB may at any time at its absolute discretion, without notice or assigning any reason therefore, delete, vary, supplement, amend or modify any one of more any one or more of these terms and conditions.